Salisbury City Council — Proposed Fees and Charges
from 15t October 2024 — 315t March 2025

Crematorium

Agenda Item 13b

Current Fees & Charges Proposed
Fees &
Charges
Change
Cremation Fees Net VAT Gross
The below Cremation Fees are Monday to Friday (except the £ £ £
Saturday Service Fees). They are inclusive of Medical
Referee Fee, Carbon Emission Tree Planting Fee, Wesley
Music Provision*, Ash Box or Scattering of Cremated
Remains in the Garden of Remembrance if desired. (*Extra
Fees: Visual Tribute and Webcast — please see Wesley Media
Fees attached).
NVF/Child or Adult up to 21 years (35 Minute Service) * Nil Nil
Direct (Prompt at: 7:30, 7:45 & 8:00am. No Attendees. No 295.00 295.00
Service) *
Reception (Prompt at: 8:15 & 8:30am. Up to 2 Attendees, 395.00 395.00
including one piece of music of your choice. No Service) *
9am Reduced Fee (Starting at 9am. Up to 35 minutes in the 590.00 590.00 695.00
Chapel or a Committal Service within the 35 minutes) *
35 Minute Service (Starting on the hour. Up to 35 minutes in the 995.00 995.00 | 1,150.00
Chapel or a Committal Service within the 35 minutes. Between
10am — 4pm) *
Double Time (Starting on the hour. Up to 1 hour 30 minutes in the 1,285.00 1,285.00 | 1,450.00
Chapel. Not including the 4pm) *
Saturday 35 Minute Service (Between 9am — 12 pm. Starting on | 1,470.00 1,470.00 | 1,595.00
the hour. Up to 35 minutes in the Chapel. (Double Time an extra
£300) *
*Any services that over-run or do not meet the booking criteria 290.00 290.00 300.00
of our facility will be subject to an over-run fee as stated on
our Particulars of Cremation Form
Other Crematorium Fees Net VAT Gross
£ £ £
Charge for the Temporary Deposit of Cremated Remains (per 40.00 40.00
month after 15t month)
Scattering of Cremated Remains from Other Crematoria 90.00 90.00
Crematorium Chapel (used in connection with a Cemetery Burial) 290.00 290.00 300.00
Certified Extract / Additional Cremation Certificates 29.17 5.83 35.00




Use of Cold Storage Outside of Cremation Authorities Control 30.00 30.00
(Daily Fee)
Wesley Media Fees Net VAT Gross
Webcast Live (Includes 7 days on demand) (‘5€0.00 - (ISEO.OO
Recordings Downloadable MP4 Video Service 25.00 5.00 30.00
Recording File
Including Visual Tribute 37.50 7.50 45.00
DVD or USB (With Service Recording) 25.00 5.00 30.00
DVD or USB (Without Service Recording) 50.00 10.00 60.00
Including Visual Tribute 54.17 10.83 65.00
Visual Tributes  Single Still Image 16.67 3.33 20.00
Additional Single Still Image 16.67 3.33 20.00
Slideshow- max. 25 images, no music 31.67 6.33 38.00
for every additional 25 images 22.50 4.50 27.00
Slideshow- max. 25 images, with music 62.50 12.50 75.00
for every additional 25 images 22.50 4.50 27.00
Family Video File 20.83 417 25.00
Family Video File (NOT part of slideshow) 25.00 5.00 30.00
Downloadable MP4 Video File 15.00 3.00 18.00
DVD or USB 20.83 4.17 25.00
Urgent Service - orders for Visual Tributes received after the 87.50 17.50 105.00
Wesley Media 48hr cut-off period will be subject to an
additional fee
Any Wesley Schedule Amendment carried out at the 41.67 8.33 50.00
Crematorium after Cut Off Time. Outside of Cremation
Authorities Control
Cancellation Fee: If booking is cancelled after 72 hours of 125.00 125.00

making booking or it is cancelled 72 hours before the day of

the service




Cemeteries

Cemetery Fees Net VAT Gross
Interment Fees (includes grave digging) £ £ £
Exclusive Purchase Right of Burial — Cremated Remains 295.00 295.00 400.00
Exclusive Purchase Right of Burial — Child Up to 18 Years 220.00 220.00
Exclusive Purchase Right of Burial — Person 18 Years and 700.00 700.00 1000.00
Over
Interment Fee of Cremated Remains after Purchase 220.00 220.00 320.00
Right has been Granted (Per individual set of Remains.
Resident of Salisbury City)
Interment Fee of Cremated Remains after Purchase 640.00 640.00
Right has been Granted (Per individual set of Remains.
Non-Resident of Salisbury City)
Scattering of Cremated Remains on a Grave 90.00 90.00 150.00
Interment Fee of a Child Up to 18 Years Nil Nil
Interment Fee of a Person 18 Years and Over (Resident of 550.00 550.00 700.00
Salisbury City)
Interment Fee of a Person 18 Years and Over (Non-Resident 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,400.00
of Salisbury City)
Copy of Register of Burial 32.09 6.41 38.50
Record Search (Per Deceased) 27.50 5.50 33.00
Memorials
Crematorium Memorial Fees Net VAT Gross
£ £ £

Tablet — Crown Stone, Marble or Slate (for 15 years) ** 394.16 | 73.83 473.00

** Plus, inscriptions at £3.80 (£3.17 plus VAT) per letter

Vase (for 10 years) 348.34 | 69.67 418.00

Wall Plague — Bronze (for 10 years) 265.84 | 53.17 319.00

Large Hall of Remembrance Plaque — Brassed (for 10 125.00 | 25.00 150.00

years)

Small Hall of Remembrance Plaque — Brassed (for 10 83.33 | 16.67 100.00

years)

Tree of Remembrance — Brassed (for 5 years) 75.00 | 15.00 90.00

Spring Remembrance (one hundred bulbs) 37.50 7.50 45.00

Spring Remembrance (fifty bulbs) 29.17 5.83 35.00

Crematorium Book of Remembrance Fees Net VAT Gross

£ £ £
Up to 8 lines with a Crest or Floral Motif 125.00 25.00 150.00




Up to 5 lines with a Crest or Floral Motif 100.00 20.00 120.00
Up to 8 lines without a Crest or Floral Motif 83.33 16.67 100.00
Up to 5 lines without a Crest or Floral Motif 66.67 13.33 80.00
Up to 2 lines without a Crest or Floral Motif 50.00 10.00 60.00
Cemetery Memorial Fees Net VAT Gross
*Permit **London Road & Devizes Road Cemeteries Only £ £ £
*Kerb (Maximum Size: 6’7" x 2’6.5”) ** 275.00 275.00
*Headstone including Single Inscription (3’ to 6’ high) ** 192.50 192.50
*Headstone including Single Inscription (up to 3’ high) 132.00 132.00
Maximum height in the Avenue Lawn Cemetery

*Flat Stone (up to 2’ x 2’) / Avenue Cemetery (18" x 18”) 55.00 55.00
*Movable Vase 66.00 66.00
*Additional Inscription After the First 66.00 66.00




